

A9686_Tronco di Natale 750g

INGREDIENTS LIST	
PRODUCT LEGAL NAME	Naturally leavened baked confectionery product, filled with hazelnut cream and custard, covered with dark and milk chocolate and decorated with grain.
PRODUCTION FACILITY	Via dell'Artigianato, 18 37062 Dossobuono di Villafranca (VR) – Italia
INGREDIENTS wheat flour, dark and milk chocolate mix 16% [sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring], sugar, hazelnut cream 11% [sugar, fresh pasteurised whole milk , glucose-fructose syrup, water, hazelnut paste 7.1%, sunflower oil, fresh egg yolk 3.5%, alcohol, gelling agent (pectin), low-fat cocoa powder, preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings], custard 11% [sugar, fresh pasteurised whole milk , glucose-fructose syrup, fresh egg yolk 8.5%, sunflower oil, corn starch, alcohol, cream powder (milk), preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings], fresh pasteurised whole milk , fresh eggs 8%, butter (milk), natural yeast 3% (wheat flour, water), emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), amaretto grain 1% [sugar, apricot almonds, egg white, raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate), natural flavouring], salt, cocoa butter, flavourings.	
Ingredients List (other product)	-
Allergens	Wheat, milk, eggs, hazelnut, soya.
May contain	Other nuts and mustard.
Other information	Product subject to weight loss.

SHELF AND STORAGE		
Storage Conditions	Keep cool and dry in its original package, do not expose to sunshine.	
Shelf Life (TMC)	Days	240

NUTRITIONAL VALUES – AVERAGE VALUES FOR 100g**	
Energy	1580 kJ/377 kcal
Fat of which: saturates	16 g 11 g
Carbohydrate of which: sugars	51 g 32 g
Fibre	1,3 g
Protein	6,5 g
Salt	0,41

** 100g = 1 portion